Yuma V	REQUEST FOR C	ITY COUNCIL ACTION			
MEETING DATE:	February 15, 2017	☑ Motion☐ Resolution			
DEPARTMENT:	City Administration	☐ Ordinance - Introduction			
DIVISION:	City Clerk	Ordinance - AdoptionPublic Hearing			
TITLE: Special Event Liquor License: Caballeros de Yuma, Inc. – Midnight at the Oasis					
Summary Recommendation: Approve a Special Event Liquor License application submitted by Barry Olsen on behalf of Caballeros de Yuma, Inc., for Midnight at the Oasis. The event will take place at Desert Sun Stadium located at 1280 W. Desert Sun Drive on Friday, March 3, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.; Saturday, March 4, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.; and Sunday, March 5, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. (SP17-09) (City Administration/City Clerk) (Lynda L. Bushong)					
REPORT: Barry Olsen, on behalf of Caballeros de Yuma, Inc., has applied for a Special Event Liquor License for Midnight at the Oasis. The event will take place at Desert Sun Stadium located at 1280 W. Desert Sun Drive on Friday, March 3, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.; Saturday, March 4, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.; and Sunday, March 5, 2017, from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.					
As per state liquor requirements, the Yuma Civic Center has agreed to suspend a portion of their liquor license that covers Desert Sun Stadium on the dates and times listed above.					
The application has been sent to Community Development, the Police Department, the Fire Department, Risk Management, City Engineering (Traffic) and Parks & Recreation. No objections have been received.					
Upon City Council's recommendation of approval, the applicant will forward the application to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control for final processing.					

FISCAL REQUIREMENTS	CITY FUNDS:	\$0.00	BUDGETED:	\$0.00	
	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$0.00	
	FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$0.00	In Contingency:	\$0.00	
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FO ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:	UND IN THE FOLLOWING	
	TOTAL:	\$0.00			
	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: Application Fee: \$20.00				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Supporting information not attached to the city council action form that is on file in the office of the City Clerk: 1. Special Event Liquor License Application 2. 3. 4. 5. If City Council Action includes a contract, lease or agreement, who will be responsible				
TIONAL	FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL?				
ADDI	C Department				
1	City Clerk's Office				
	☐ Document to be recorded				
SIGNATURES	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE:	
	Gregory K. Wilkinson			2/6/2017	
	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:			DATE: 2/6/2017	
	Richard Files			2/0/2017	
	RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HEAD	o):		DATE: 1/23/2017	
	Lynda L. Bushong			DATE	
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE: 1/23/2017	
	Cara Smothers				